Reliable capacities for increased security
R
EverExceed
power your applications
28-300AH(6V/12V Blocks)
Economical OPzS Tubular Eco Range
Advanced designed tubular plates
 with lead selenium alloy reduces

TER-6280 196 172 157 131 94.5 67.9 52.2 43.3 38.4 35.0 29.0 23.5 12.2
DIN Type
Discharge Data Amps @ 20ºC to 1.87 VPC
Discharge Time in Minutes Discharge Time in Hours
EverExceed Economical OPzS Tubular Eco Range  Technical Characteristics and Data
Acid density dN = 1.250 kg/l
EverExceed Economical OPzS Tubular Eco Range Discharge Data Amperes at 20℃ to 1.90-1.87 VPC
5 10 15 30 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 10 20
TER-1228 17.0 14.8 13.3 10.6 8.03 6.25 4.44 3.82 3.49 3.19 2.70 2.27 1.18
TER-1235 21.2 18.5 16.6 13.2 10.0 7.81 5.55 4.78 4.37 3.98 3.38 2.84 1.47
TER-1255 33.3 29.0 26.1 20.8 15.8 12.3 8.71 7.51 6.86 6.26 5.31 4.46 2.31
TER-1275 45.4 39.6 35.7 28.3 21.5 16.7 11.9 10.2 9.36 8.54 7.24 6.08 3.15
TER-12100 60.6 52.8 47.5 37.8 28.7 22.3 15.8 13.7 12.5 11.4 9.65 8.10 4.20
TER-12120 72.7 63.4 57.0 45.3 34.4 26.8 19.0 16.4 15.0 13.7 11.6 9.73 5.04
TER-12150 91.3 77.5 70.1 59.0 43.5 31.4 24.3 20.6 18.2 16.3 13.5 11.1 5.73
TER-12200 122 103 93.5 78.7 58.0 41.9 32.5 27.4 24.2 21.8 18.0 14.8 7.64
TER-12250 152 129 117 98.4 72.5 52.4 40.6 34.3 30.3 27.2 22.4 18.4 9.55
TER-12300 183 155 140 118 87.1 62.9 48.7 41.1 36.3 32.6 26.9 22.1 11.5
TER-6180 101 88.1 80.6 71.3 52.0 38.6 29.6 25.2 22.4 20.2 16.6 13.5 7.00
TER-6200 112 97.9 89.5 79.3 57.8 42.9 32.9 28.0 24.9 22.5 18.5 15.0 7.78
TER-6210 118 103 94.0 83.2 60.7 45.0 34.6 29.4 26.1 23.6 19.4 15.8 8.17
TER-6230 129 113 103 91.2 66.5 49.3 37.9 32.2 28.6 25.8 21.2 17.3 8.94
TER-6240 134 118 107 95.1 69.4 51.5 39.5 33.6 29.9 27.0 22.2 18.0 9.33
TER-6250 140 122 112 99.1 72.3 53.6 41.2 35.0 31.1 28.1 23.1 18.8 9.72
TER-6280 157 137 125 111 81.0 60.1 46.1 39.2 34.9 31.5 25.9 21.0 10.9
DIN Type
Discharge Data Amps @ 20ºC to 1.90 VPC
Discharge Time in Minutes Discharge Time in Hours
Length (l) Width (b/w) Height (h)
TER-1228 12 28.0 238 130 228 17 7 1 15.1 370 F-M6
TER-1235 12 35.0 238 130 228 18 7 1 14.6 462 F-M6
TER-1255 12 55.0 305 174 224 21 7 1 12.8 726 F-M6
TER-1275 12 75.0 352 175 213 25 7 1 11.6 990 F-M6
TER-12100 12 100 362 171 262 31 7 1 9.26 1320 F-M6
TER-12120 12 120 362 171 262 33 7 1 7.72 1584 F-M8
TER-12150 12 150 362 171 273 45 9 1 6.86 1980 F-M8
TER-12200 12 200 500 180 300 66 12 1 6.46 1900 F-M8
TER-12250 12 250 530 282 260 78 12 1 3.88 3167 F-M8
TER-12300 12 300 530 282 285 90 15 1 3.23 3800 F-M8
TER-6180 6 180 260 182 310 34 9 1 2.85 2070 F-M8
TER-6200 6 200 245 190 286 35 9 1 2.68 2300 F-M8
TER-6210 6 210 260 182 310 36 8 1 2.55 2415 F-M8
TER-6230 6 230 260 182 310 38 9 1 2.33 2645 F-M8
TER-6240 6 240 260 182 310 39 9 1 2.23 2760 F-M8
TER-6250 6 250 260 182 310 40 10 1 2.14 2875 F-M8
TER-6280 6 280 260 182 310 42 10 1 1.91 3220 F-M8
Internal Resist.
acc. to IEC 896-2
mOhms
Shor t Circuit

TER-12300 240 207 190 149 110 77.5 58.1 50.0 42.4 38.2 31.5 26.2 13.6
TER-6180 136 122 113 92 66.1 46.6 35.4 29.4 25.9 23.6 19.6 15.7 8.13
TER-6200 151 135 126 103 73.4 51.8 39.4 32.6 28.7 26.2 21.7 17.4 9.03
TER-6210 159 142 132 108 77.1 54.3 41.3 34.3 30.2 27.5 22.8 18.3 9.49
TER-6230 174 156 145 118 84.4 59.5 45.3 37.5 33.0 30.1 25.0 20.1 10.4
TER-6240 181 162 151 123 88.1 62.1 47.2 39.2 34.5 31.4 26.1 20.9 10.8
TER-6250 189 169 157 128 91.7 64.7 49.2 40.8 35.9 32.8 27.2 21.8 11.3
TER-6280 212 189 176 144 103 72.5 55.1 45.7 40.2 36.7 30.4 24.4 12.6
DIN Type
Discharge Data Amps @ 20ºC to 1.85VPC
Discharge Time in Minutes Discharge Time in Hours
5 10 15 30 1 2 3 4 5 6 8 10 20
TER-1228 24.2 21.7 19.6 15.3 11.2 7.80 5.81 4.74 4.11 3.72 3.09 2.52 1.31
TER-1235 30.3 27.1 24.5 19.1 14.0 9.75 7.27 5.93 5.13 4.65 3.86 3.16 1.63
TER-1255 47.6 42.6 38.6 30.1 22.0 15.3 11.4 9.32 8.06 7.31 6.06 4.96 2.57
TER-1275 64.9 58.1 52.6 41.0 30.1 20.9 15.6 12.7 11.0 9.97 8.26 6.76 3.50
TER-12100 86.5 77.4 70.1 54.6 40.1 27.9 20.8 16.9 14.7 13.3 11.0 9.02 4.67
TER-12120 104 92.9 84.1 65.6 48.1 33.4 24.9 20.3 17.6 16.0 13.2 10.8 5.60
TER-12150 129 113 106 80.2 59.6 40.9 30.8 26.1 22.2 19.9 16.5 13.4 6.95
TER-12200 172 150 141 107 79.4 54.6 41.1 34.8 29.6 26.6 22.0 17.9 9.27